PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8374029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST SOLAR EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGY CENTER AB	12/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST SOLAR, INC.	
Street Address:	350 WEST WASHINGTON STREET	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85288	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9142705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)255-9639

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192555900 Email: mst@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA, FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P02491-US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. SOROSIAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Sorosiak/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P02491-US-PCT_Patent_Assignment_Agreement_Final-signed_03Jan2024 (002)#page1.tif source=P02491-US-PCT Patent Assignment Agreement Final-signed 03Jan2024 (002)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066083 FRAME: 0724 508326836

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effect as of December 15, 2023, by and among First Solar, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 350 West Washington Street, Tempe, Arizona 85288 ("First Solar"), and First Solar European Technology Center AB, a Swedish company having a place of business at Vallvägen 5, 75651 Uppsala, Sweden ("FS ETC").

WHEREAS, FS ETC is the legal and beneficial owner of U.S. patent number 9142705 (application number 10/591,391), titled "Method and Apparatus for In-line Process Control of the CIGS Process" (hereinafter the "Assigned Patent");

WHEREAS, First Solar is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest of FS ETC in and to the Assigned Patent, and FS ETC is willing to assign such rights to First Solar;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- (1) FS ETC hereby assigns, sells, conveys, delivers, and transfers to First Solar all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent, together with all past, present, and future causes of action related to the Assigned Patent, either in law or in equity, including without limitation any claims of infringement or other misappropriation thereof and the right to recover therefor, and also including the entire worldwide rights to any and all division applications and continuation applications in any country which claim priority to the Assigned Patent, and all worldwide rights to claim priority on the basis of the Assigned Patent, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed claiming priority to the Assigned Patent in any country, and all patents which may be granted on the Assigned Patent in any country, and all rights associated with any reissues, re-examinations, renewals, or extensions thereof.
- (2) This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, and may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their respective, duly authorized officers, effective as of the date first written above.

First Solar European Technology Center AB

Mats Ljunggren

By: Mats Ljunggren (Dec 26, 2023 22:50 GMT+1)

Name: Mats Ljunggren

Title: Managing Director

First Solar, Inc.

Name: Eric Foster

Title: Intellectual Property Counsel